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Learning Resources
Mark Manasse
Alison Gurganus
Janue Johnson

mmanasse@sdccd.edu
agurganus@sdccd.edu
jjohnson001@sdccd.edu

Learning Resources & Academic Support

Mesa Tutoring & Computer Center Mark Manasse mmanasse@sdccd.edu Learning Resources & Academic Support

STEM Programs Brian Mackus bmackus@sdccd.edu Learning Resources & Academic Support
Strong Workforce Business & Technology
The LOFT Janue Johnson  jjohnson001@sdccd.edu LRAS

Work‐Based Learning
Shawn Fawcett                                                  
Katlin Choi

sfawcett@sdccd.edu 
kchoi@sdccd.edu Business & Technology

Student Services Areas DOC DOC E‐mail Additional DOCs Add. DOC E‐mail School/Department
Admissions/Records Ivonne Alvarez ialvarez@sdccd.edu Ivonne Alvarez ialvarez@sdccd.edu Student Development

Assessment & Testing Amy Bettinger abettinger@sdccd.edu  Karla Trutna ktrutna@sdccd.edu Student Affairs 

AVANZA (Peer Navigators/CRUISE) Alexi Balaguer (acting) abalaguer@sdccd.edu Student Success & Equity
Basic Needs/The Stand Student Success & Equity

Counseling Cynthia Rico  crico@sdccd.edu Patricia Guevarra pguevarra001@sdccd.edu Student Development

CalWorks
Grace Aumoeualogo                                         
Leticia Diaz

gaumoeualogo@sdccd.edu           
ldiaz@sdccd.edu                              

Student Success & Equity

DSPS Erika Higginbotham ehigginb@sdccd.edu Student Support Services

Employment/Career Center Raquel Sojourner  rsojourn@sdccd.edu Kristina Carson kcarson@sdccd.edu Student Development

EOPS Leticia Diaz ldiaz@sdccd.edu Sade Burrell sburrell@sdccd.edu Student Support Services

Evaluations Office Olivia Picolla opicolla@sdccd.edu Student Development

Financial Aid Alma Godinez algodine@sdccd.edu Student Affairs

International Students Program Terrence Hale thale@sdccd.edu Ivonne Alvarez ialvarez@sdccd.edu Student Development

KAPWA Amber Alatorre aalatorr@sdccd.edu Student Development

Mesa Academics and Athletics Program Michael Temple mtemple@sdccd.edu Student Development

Mesa Academy/UMOJA Masuma Mohammadi mmohammadi@sdccd.edu Student Development
Outreach Trina Larson tlarson@sdccd.edu Student Affairs
Pride Center Lucio Lira llira@sdccd.edu Student Success & Equity

Puente Raul Rodriguez rerodrig@sdccd.edu Student Development

STAR TRIO Chris Kalck ckalck@sdccd.edu Student Support Services
Student Health Services Suzanne Khambata skhambat@sdccd.edu Student Affairs
Transfer Center Anne Hedekin ahedekin@sdccd.edu Student Development

Veterans Center Jose Hueso jhueso@sdccd.edu Student Development

Instructional Programs DOC DOC E‐mail Additional DOCs Add. DOC E‐mail School/Department2
Accelerated College Programs (ACP) Laura Maki  lmaki@sdccd.edu Jarred Collins (Math) jcollins@sdccd.edu Math/Natural Science
Accounting (ACCT) Tracy Tuttle  ttuttle@sdccd.edu Business & Technology
Allied Health (ALLH) Valerie Seng  vseng@sdccd.edu Health/Public Service
American Sign Language/Interpreting (AMSL) Leslie Styles lstyles@sdccd.edu Health/Public Service

Anthropology (ANTH) Ryan Mongelluzzo  rmongell@sdccd.edu Jennifer Sime jsime@sdccd.edu Social/Behavioral/Mult. Studies

Architechture (ARCH)
Valerie Abe
Robert Wong 

vabe@sdccd.edu
rowong@sdccd.edu

Social/Behavioral/Mult. Studies

Art/Fine Art (ARTF) Cara Smulevitz csmulevitz@sdccd.edu Arts & Languages
Astronomy (ASTR) Stevi (Stephanie) Colby  scolby@sdccd.edu Math/Natural Science

Biology (BIOL) Anar Brahmbhatt  abrahmbh@sdccd.edu Anne Geller ageller@sdccd.edu Math/Natural Science



Black Studies (BLAC) Thekima Mayasa tmayasa@sdccd.edu Social/Behavioral/Mult. Studies

Building Construction (BLDC) Larry Horsman lhorsman@sdccd.edu Social/Behavioral/Mult. Studies
Business Administration/Management (BUSE) Amanda Horner ahorner@sdccd.edu Business & Technology
Chemistry (CHEM) Paula Hjorth‐Gustin pgustin@sdccd.edu Donna Budzynski dbudzyns@sdccd.edu Math/Natural Science
Chicana and Chicano Studies (CHIC) Manuel Velez mvelez@sdccd.edu Cesar Lopez celopez@sdccd.edu Social/Behavioral/Mult. Studies
Child Development (CHIL) Ida Cross icross@sdccd.edu Health/Public Service
Communication Studies (COMM) Sakeenah Gallardo sgallard@sdccd.edu Humanities

Computer Information Sciences (CISC) Sam Lee slee@sdccd.edu Business & Technology

Culinary Arts/Culinary Management (CACM) Michael Fitzgerald mfitzger@sdccd.edu Business & Technology

Dance (DANC) Ryan Shumaker  rshumaker@sdccd.edu
Donna Flournoy
Blythe Barton

dflourno@sdccd.edu
bbarton@sdccd.edu

Exercise Science/Health Education/Athletics

Dental Asissting (DENA) Valerie Seng vseng@sdccd.edu Health/Public Service
Digital Technology‐ CBTE, GISG, MULT, WEBD Juan Carlos Toth  jtoth@sdccd.edu Rachel Russell  rrussell@sdccd.edu Business & Technology
Dramatic Arts (DRAM) George Ye gye@sdccd.edu Jesse Keller jkeller001@sdccd.edu Arts & Languages
Economics (ECON) Xiaochuan Song xsong@sdccd.edu Business & Technology
Engineering (ENGE) Morteza Mohssenzadeh mmohssen@sdccd.edu Hamidreza Ghasemi Bahraseman hghasemi@sdccd.edu Math/Natural Science
English (ENGL) Donna Duchow dduchow@sdccd.edu Humanities
English Language Acquisition (ELAC) Donna Duchow dduchow@sdccd.edu Humanities
Exercise Science‐ Athletics, Fitness Specialist Certification, Health Education 
(EXSC)

Nathan Resch nresch@sdccd.edu Exercise Science/Health Education/Athletics

Fashion (FASH) Jordyn Smiley jsmiley@sdccd.edu Business & Technology
Fermentation (FERM)  Kaitlin Brooks kbrooks@sdccd.edu Business & Technology

Foreign Languages Shannon Shi sshi@sdccd.edu Arts & Languages

Geographic Information Systems (GISG) Rachel Russell rrussell@sdccd.edu Juan Carlos Toth jtoth@sdccd.edu Business & Technology
Geography (GEOG) Ian Duckles iduckles@sdccd.edu Social/Behavioral/Mult. Studies
Geology (GEOL) Don Barrie dbarrie@sdccd.edu Math/Natural Science
Health Information Management (HIMS) Holly Jagienlinski hjagielinski@sdccd.edu Connie Renda crenda@sdccd.edu Health/Public Service
Health Information Technology (HEIT) Holly Jagienlinski hjagielinski@sdccd.edu Connie Renda crenda@sdccd.edu Health/Public Service
History (HIST) Ian Duckles iduckles@sdccd.edu Social/Behavioral/Mult. Studies

Honors Program Rosi Escamilla rescamil@sdccd.edu Ranmali Rodrigo rrodrigo@sdccd.edu Learning Resources & Academic Support

Hospitality (HOSP) Brian Lesson blesson@sdccd.edu Business & Technology
Humanities (HUMA) Bruce Naschak bnaschak@sdccd.edu Humanities

Interior Design (INTE) Sarah Kim  skim002@sdccd.edu Amy Aswell aaswell@sdccd.edu Social/Behavioral/Mult. Studies

Journalism (JOUR) Janna Braun jbraun@sdccd.edu Humanities

Library Sciences (LIBS)
Alison Gurganus
Lisa Burgert

agurganus@sdccd.edu
lburgert@sdccd.edu

Learning Resources & Academic Support

Marketing (MARK) Amanda Horner  ahorner@sdccd.edu Business & Technology

Mathematics (MATH) Ken Kuniyuki kkuniyuk@sdccd.edu Sandra Belew sbelew@sdccd.edu Math/Natural Science
Medical Assisting (MEDA) Tracy Penrod tpenrod@sdccd.edu Valerie Seng vseng@sdccd.edu Health/Public Service

Mesa Tutoring & Computer Center Mark Manasse mmanasse@sdccd.edu LRAS

Multimedia (MULT) Rachel Russell rrussell@sdccd.edu Juan Carlos Toth jtoth@sdccd.edu Business & Technology

Music (MUSI) N. Scott Robinson nsrobins@sdccd.edu
George Svoboda
Jaeryoung Lee

gsvoboda@sdccd.edu
jlee@sdccd.edu

Arts & Languages

Nutrition (NUTR) Christine Dupraw  cdupraw@sdccd.edu Health/Public Service
Personal Growth (PERG) Laura Mathis lmathis@sdccd.edu Counseling
Philosophy (PHIL) Ian Duckles iduckles@sdccd.edu Social/Behavioral/Mult. Studies
Phlebotomy (PHLB) Tracy Penrod tpenrod@sdccd.edu Valerie Seng vseng@sdccd.edu Health/Public Service
Physical Sciences (PHYN) Donald Barrie  dbarrie@sdccd.edu Math/Natural Science
Physical Therapist Assisstant (PHYR) Amanda (Mandy) Johnston ajohnsto@sdccd.edu Health/Public Service

Physics (PHYS) Claude Mona cmona@sdccd.edu
Jennifer Snyder                                        
Jamie Hinton 

jlsnyder@sdccd.edu                        
jhinton@sdccd.edu Math/Natural Science

Political Science (POLI) Ian Duckles iduckles@sdccd.edu Social/Behavioral/Mult. Studies
Psychology (PSYC) Dina Miyoshi dmiyoshi@sdccd.edu Social/Behavioral/Mult. Studies
Radiologic Technology (RADT) Jill Chagnon Health/Public Service
Real Estate (REAL) Eddie Landeros  elanderos@sdccd.edu Business & Technology
Sociology (SOCO) Dina Miyoshi (Interim)  dmiyoshi@sdccd.edu Social/Behavioral/Mult. Studies



Sustainability (SUST) Mary Gwin mgwin@sdccd.edu Ian Duckles iduckles@sdccd.edu Social/Behavioral/Mult. Studies
Teacher Education (EDUC) Mark Manasse mmanasse@sdccd.edu LRAS
Veterinary Technology (VTAH) Jeaneal Davis jdavis003@sdccd.edu Health/Public Service
Web Development (WEBD) Juan Carlos Toth  jtoth@sdccd.edu Business & Technology
Women's Studies (WMNS ) Ian Duckles iduckles@sdccd.edu Social/Behavioral/Mult. Studies
Work Experience (WORK) Shawn Fawcett sfawcett@sdccd.edu Business & Technology


